Royal 3inc.

Bill to: ARI LOGISTICS LLC dba ACTION ENTERPRISE LOGISTICS 204 20th Street North, Birmingham, AL, 35203 Invoice Date: 06/10/2024 Invoice #: 0447236 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 07/10/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
06/07/2024		57 Industrial Park Dr, Hillsville, VA 24343 - 7785 Sutton Road, Baytown, TX 77523			
			1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

TOTAL	
\$2,000.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



## Rate Confirmation Agreement for Action Enterprise Logistics, LLC.

DRIVER MUST CALL TO NOTIFY DISPATCH AT BELOW NUMBER WHEN LOADED AND EMPTY.

For safety reasons, Action Enterprise Logistics will not communicate with any person while they are operating a commercial vehicle

Send invoices & POD to Action Enterprise Logistics FAX 205-278-9786 or email to ari.accounting@actn.com

\*\*\*\*\* ABSOLUTELY NO DOUBLE-BROKERING\*\*\*\*

\*\*\* FAILURE TO FOLLOW IN STRUCTION S WILL RESULT IN A \$75.00 FINE \*\*\* ORIGINAL PAPERWORK MUST ACCOMPANY INVOICE AND CLEARLY REFERENCE LOAD NUMBER

Proof of Deliveries are due to Action Enterprise Logistics within 48 hours of Delivery CHARGES MAY BEASSESSED AGAIN ST CARRIER FOR LATE PICKUP OR DELIVERY. Delivery and pick-up dates and hours will not require the driver to violate hours of service regulations.

Routing instructions are for informational purposes only. All shipments are exclusive use. In order to be eligible for detention payment carrier must:

1. The Driver must download and accept Trucker Tools and allow tracking.

Failure to meet the above noted conditions will result in no detention payment to the carrier. Carrier is to notify Action Enterprise Logistics immediately if any Issues, Damages or Delays.

> Action Enterprise Logistics, LLC 204 20th Street North Birmingham, AL 35203 www.actn.com



#### ACTION ENTERPRISE LOGISTICS Birmingham, AL 35203 204 20th Street N

204 20th S INVOICES Carrier:	TO ARI.	Fax ACCOUI YAL3 INC		*** Load Confirr M PAYMENT STA		RI.AP@ACTN.COM Samm Stanojevic 630-485-7370
Date:	06/0	6/2024			Fax:	630-485-6980
Order Equip	Orde ment Ty Tem	pe: V	447236 <b>⁄an (DAT)</b>		Commodity: Weight:	PLASTIC 42000.0
	BOL		581-02		Reference:	
,	PU 1	Name: Addres			Date:	06/07/2024 0800 06/07/2024 1400
			HILLSVILLE	VA 24343	Phone: Drvr Ld/U	276-266-3072
,	SO 2	Name: Addres		facturing Americas oad	Date:	06/10/2024 0800 06/10/2024 0800
			BAYTOWN	TX 77523	Phone: Drvr Ld/U	979-221-9455
Payment		Carrie	r Freight Pay:	\$2,000	).00	

#### Instructions

New River Polymers - May require scale tickets

Any loads running late, must notify ASAP. Failure to notify can result in a \$250 fine.

Driver tracking must be accepted and maintain tracking throughout the entire shipment or a fine of \$250 will be assessed for each day that tracking is not available.

Please Sign: <sup>igi</sup> Saw Attention:	rm StanojevicDate	Driver Name: Driver Cell:
(X) Accept	414-908-0448	Driver Email: Tractor #:
() Decline		Trailer #:



Date: 06/06/24

### BILL OF LADING - SHORT FORM - NOT NEGOTIABLE

Page 1 of 1

		a stall	SHIP	FROM				Bill of La	ding N	umber:	06062405			
New River Polymers, LLC 57 Industrial Park Drive Hillsville, VA 24343														
SHIP TO							Carrier N	lame: I	ROYAL 3	1				
778	ago Manu 5 Sutton F own, TX	Rd	ng Americ	cas				Trailer nu Serial nun						
THIRD PARTY FREIGHT CHARGES BILL TO							199	SCAC:						
								Pro Numb	er:					
peci	al Instruct		HAVE S	CALE T	ICKET	5		Freight C Prepaid 🗆			Freight charges are prepaid un Brd Party 🗆	nless marked oth	erwise):	
								Master	bill of l	ading wit	h attached underlying bill	s of lading.		
						CUSTOMER	ORDE	R INFOR						
	mer Order	No.				# of Pack	kages	Weight		et/Slip e one)	Additional Shipper In	formation		
581	-00-2				1919				Y	N				
									Y	N				
	-								Y	N				
									Y	N				
rand	Total		1999					CORMAN				and the second		
land	ling Unit	Da	chago			CARR	IEK INI	FORMATI	UN			LTL	Daly	
ty	Type	Qty	ckage Type	Weight	HM (X)	Commodit	N Desc	rintion				NMFC No.	Class	
209	Type	24	Type	Weight		Commodities re be so marked a	Commodity Description ommodities requiring special or additional care or attention in handling or stowing must e so marked and packaged as to ensure safe transportation with ordinary care. See ection 2(e) of NMFC item 360							
						PPM FIBER/		FIBER						
			×			40-100 MEL								
						10 100 1122	UT PIELT DALES							
eclare	the rate is dependent of the provided the pr	roperty as I	follows: "The ag	preed or decla	o state specifi ared value of	ically in writing th the property is sp	ne agreed o pecifically			collect	Prepaid  Custo	mer check acc	ceptable C	
						ge in this sh	hipmen	t may be	applic	able. Se	e 49 USC § 14706(c)(			
ipon ir lassific	writing betwee ations, and rule	n the carries that have	etermined rates and shipper, i been establish applicable state	f applicable, o ed by the can	otherwise to rier and are a	the rates, available to a	all other	ier shall n lawful fee Signatu	s,	e delivery	of this shipment without	payment of c	harges an	
Shipper Signature/Date Trailer Loaded: Free   Mba D D By shipper By driver   This is to certify that the above named materials are By driver By driver By driver					Freight By shi	ght Counted:     y shipper     y driver/pallets said to contain     y driver/pallets said to contain     y driver/pieces     Carrier acknowledges receipt of packages and requiree placards. Carrier certifies emergency response informatives made available and/or carrier has the DOT emergency response informatives made available and/or carrier has the DOT emergency response informatives made available and/or carrier has the DOT emergency response informative vehicle. Property described above is received in good				required information Temergency tion in the				

Date: 06/06/24

# BILL OF LADING - SHORT FORM - NOT NEGOTIABLE

Page 1 of 1

New River Polymers, LLC 57 Industrial Park Drive Hillsville, VA 24343	SHIP FROM					umber:	06002.0			
				Bill of Lac	ding N	umberr	06062405			
Hillsville, vn 2.0										
	Hillsville, VA 24343 SHIP TO							'		
Ravago Manufacturing A 7785 Sutton Rd Baytown, TX 77523	mericas			Carrier N Trailer nur Serial nurr	nber: H	103241				
THIRD PARTY	FREIGHT CHAR	GES BILL	. TO	SCAC:	SCAC:					
				Pro Numb						
Special Instructions:	CON E	TOUR	-			Terms	(Freight charges are prepaid o 3rd Party 🗆	inless marked ot	herwise):	
MUST HA	VE SCALE	TICKET	S	Prepaid 🗆	Coll		th attached underlying bil	Is of lading.		
			CUSTOMER O	RDER INFOR		and the first state of the second state of the	I Chinner T	oformation		
Customer Order No.			# of Packag	es Weight		et/Slip e one)	Additional Shipper I	niormation		
5581-00-2					Y	N				
					Y	N				
			•		Y	N				
					Y	N				
Grand Total										
			CARRIE	R INFORMATI	ON		1	1		
Handling Unit Packa	ge							LTL	Only	
Qty Type Qty	Type Weight	HM (X)	Commodities requi be so marked and Section 2(e) of NM	ring special or additi packaged as to ensu	onal care ure safe tr	or attention ransportatio	n in handling or stowing must- n with ordinary care. See	NMFC No.	Class	
			PPM FIBER/PF	MED FIBER						
			40-100 MELT	BALES						
Where the rate is dependent on value, a declared value of the property as follow	withe newcod or doe	to state specif lared value of	ically in writing the a the property is spec			ount: \$				
stated by the snipper to be not exceeding	ng	per	·	100		: Collect		mer check ac		
the second s			STRUCTURE STRUCTURE STRUCTURE				ee 49 USC § 14706(c)			
Received, subject to individually determ upon in writing between the carrier and classifications, and rules that have beer the shipper, on request, and to all appl	shipper, if applicable	, otherwise to	the rates, all	other lawful fee ipper Signatu	25.	e deliver	y of this shipment withou	t payment of	charges an	
Shipper Signature/Date	and labeled, and are according to the	Trailer Or By sh Or By dr	ipper 🛛 🖓	a <b>ight Counted</b> By shipper By driver/pallet By driver/piece	s said 1	o contain	Carrier Signature Auto Carrier acknowledges reco placards. Carrier certifies was made available and/or response guidebook or eq vehicle. Property describe except as noted.	elpt of packages ar emergency respon or carrier has the D ulvalent document	nd required se information OT emergence ation in the	
06/07/24						/	111			
0607124				$\times$	<(		15			